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This report includes Graduate Students.
This report includes China Campus Students.

Census Fall 2021 Fall 2020 Fall 2019
Headcount % of Total Headcount % of Total Headcount % of Total

Total Students: 4,524 4,446 4,557

Student Class:
Freshman 173 3.8% 140 3.1% 226 5.0%
Sophomore 162 3.6% 179 4.0% 170 3.7%
Junior 350 7.7% 361 8.1% 409 9.0%
Senior 1,154 25.5% 1,218 27.4% 1,211 26.6%
Graduate 2,685 59.4% 2,548 57.3% 2,541 55.8%

College of Major:
Agriculture 61 1.3% 70 1.6% 91 2.0%
Arts & Letters 404 8.9% 389 8.7% 378 8.3%
Business 1,025 22.7% 1,000 22.5% 1,036 22.7%
Education 897 19.8% 870 19.6% 796 17.5%
Extended Campus Programs 69 1.5% 58 13% 218 4.8%
Graduate College 238 5.3% 249 5.6% 387 8.5%
Health & Human Services 908 20.1% 916 20.6% 813 17.8%
Humanities & Public Affairs 486 10.7% 450 10.1% 376 8.3%
Natural & Applied Sciences 356 7.9% 345 7.8% 351 7.7%
Undergraduate College/Provost 80 1.8% 99 2.2% 111 2.4%

Campus of Dominant Enroliment*:
Springfield Campus Day 1,303 28.8% 1,271 28.6% 2,019 44.3%
Springfield Campus Eve 216 4.8% 165 3.7% 378 8.3%
China Campus 2 0.0% 2 0.0% 1 0.0%
Off Campus 98 2.2% 173 3.9% 131 2.9%
Online Campus 2,903 64.2% 2,834 63.7% 2,028 44.5%
Unknown 2 0.0% 1 0.0% 0 n/a

Race/Ethnicity:
American Indian or Alaskan Native 28 0.6% 31 0.7% 35 0.8%
Asian 119 2.6% 135 3.0% 91 2.0%
Black or African American 191 4.2% 182 4.1% 130 2.9%
Hispanic or Latino 231 5.1% 196 4.4% 183 4.0%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 5 0.1% 4 0.1% 8 0.2%
White or Caucasian 3,464 76.6% 3,454 77.7% 3,413 74.9%
More than onerace 128 2.8% 118 2.7% 124 2.7%
Non-Resident Alien 258 5.7% 207 4.7% 442 9.7%
Unknown 100 2.2% 119 2.7% 131 2.9%
Underrepresented** Total: 702 15.5% 666 15.0% 571 12.5%
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Census Fall 2021 Fall 2020 Fall 2019
Headcount % of Total Headcount % of Total Headcount % of Total
Age:
22 to 24 years 94 2.1% 85 1.9% 113 2.5%
25 to 29 years 1,836 40.6% 1,849 41.6% 1,850 40.6%
30 to 34 years 888 19.6% 897 20.2% 857 18.8%
35 to 39 years 623 13.8% 596 13.4% 624 13.7%
40 years and above 981 21.7% 925 20.8% 1,009 22.1%
Not Reported 102 2.3% 94 2.1% 104 2.3%
Gender:
Male 1,871 41.4% 1,880 42.3% 1,965 43.1%
Female 2,642 58.4% 2,558 57.5% 2,590 56.8%
Not Reported 11 0.2% 8 0.2% 2 0.0%
Geographic Origin:
Unknown 2 0.0% 5 0.1% 3 0.1%
International 318 7.0% 261 5.9% 476 10.4%
Out of State 982 21.7% 952 21.4% 782 17.2%
Missouri 3,222 71.2% 3,228 72.6% 3,296 72.3%
Enrollment Status:
Full Time 1,692 37.4% 1,707 38.4% 1,754 38.5%
2 0.0% 0 n/a 0 n/a
Part Time 2,830 62.6% 2,739 61.6% 2,803 61.5%
Military-Affiliated:
Veterans 527 11.6% 489 11.0% 489 10.7%
Dependents 28 0.6% 30 0.7% 28 0.6%
Living Arrangements:
Off Campus 4,489 99.2% 4,432 99.7% 4,515 99.1%
On Campus 35 0.8% 14 0.3% 42 0.9%
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Fall 2020
Headcount % of Total

Fall 2019
Headcount % of Total

Fall 2021

Census
Headcount % of Total

Admit Type:

Continuing-Degree Seeking GR
Continuing-Degree Seeking UG

Continuing-Non Degree GR
Continuing-Non Degree UG

First Time-Degree Seeking GR

First Time-New in College
First Time-Non Degree GR
First Time-Non Degree UG
First Time-Transfer UG

Readmit-Degree Seeking GR
Readmit-Degree Seeking UG

Readmit-Non Degree GR
Readmit-Non Degree UG

Reclassify-NonDeg UG to Deg UG

Unknown

Alternate Pathway***:

No
Yes

1,870
1,367
114
16
527
44
79
41
230
35
134
57

5

2,747
1,777

41.3%
30.2%
2.5%
0.4%
11.6%
1.0%
1.7%
0.9%
5.1%
0.8%
3.0%
1.3%
0.1%
n/a
0.1%

60.7%
39.3%

1,707
1,385
146
20
547
43

82

26
255
42
165
19

4

2,685
1,761

38.4%
31.2%
3.3%
0.4%
12.3%
1.0%
1.8%
0.6%
5.7%
0.9%
3.7%
0.4%
0.1%
n/a
0.1%

60.4%
39.6%

1,659
1,468
242
36
393
26
145
113
234
56
135
46

3,069
1,488

36.4%
32.2%
5.3%
0.8%
8.6%
0.6%
3.2%
2.5%
5.1%
1.2%
3.0%
1.0%
0.1%
0.0%
n/a

67.3%
32.7%

The Non-Traditional Student Profile includes degree-seeking and non-degree seeking undergraduate and graduate students. A
non-traditional studentis defined as a student 24 years or older, or a freshman or sophomore 22 years or older.

* Campus of Dominant Enrollment determines the student's primary campus based on the majority of his/her credit hours in
courses that are delivered by location or method defined in the above categories.

** Underrepresented Race/Ethnicity includes: American Indian or Alaskan Native, Asian, Black or African American, Hispanic

or Latino, More than one race, Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander.)

*** An Alternate Pathway program is one in which the student can complete his or her program without the need for face-to-
face, daytime (M-F), Springfield course work. As such these programs are comprised of online, evening/weekend, off-campus,
and iCourses-often as a combination of these delivery methods and 100% of a student's courses are delivered in these ways.
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